CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

Kathleen Howell, County Elected Official
Mike Gleed, County Elected Official
Mayor Ed Buist, Municipal Elected Official
Deon Hunsaker, Municipal Elected Official
Michael George, Citizen Representative
Steven Sproul, Citizen Representative
David Low, Citizen Representative

CACHE COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE, 199 NORTH MAIN STREET, LOGAN, UTAH 84321

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

AGENDA MARCH 22, 2018 5:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR
- 2. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES AND AGENDA
 - MINUTES (February 21, 2017)
 - AGENDA (March 22, 2018)
- 3. Public Hearing

Considering the formal protest by Cody and Colette Mathews and other signators of the proposed annexation filed with Hyrum City by Rosehill Holdings, JN Farms, Janice Clawson, Corey and Kayla Nielsen, Deane and Ruth Harrison, James Nielsen, Claudia Evans, and Farrall Petersen (to be known as the Hyrum Southeast Annexation)

- 4. OPEN ITEMS
- 5. ADJOURN

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Janeen Allen at 755-1850 at least three working days prior to the meeting.